I, JOHN FRANCIS McCORMICK, Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under subregulation 235 (7) of the *Civil Aviation Regulations 1988*.

### [Signed John F. McCormick]

John F. McCormick Director of Aviation Safety

27 October 2011

# Civil Aviation Order 20.9 Amendment Instrument 2011 (No. 2)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Civil Aviation Order 20.9 Amendment Instrument 2011 (No. 2).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after registration.

### 3 Amendment of Civil Aviation Order 20.9

Schedule 1 amends Civil Aviation Order 20.9.

#### Schedule 1 Amendment

# [1] Paragraph 3.1, Note 2

omit

(a) aviation fuel; and (second occurring)